
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

6118889 

Name of Company 

WT Cragg & Co Limited 

|/We 
Peter John Windatt Rebecca Jane Dacre 

100-102, St James Road 400-102, St James Road 
Northampton Northampton 

NNS5 5LF NN5 SLF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 18 December 2012 

B= 4, 
Signed 

Ne 

BRI Business Recovery & Insolvency 

so | TN 
2112/2012 #45 

Ref 6282/PJW/RD/IC/AS/DMH COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Date 1S ALRINGD 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

W T Cragg & Co Limited 

on the 18 December 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name fekey  bidwins 

Dated uly. |.z. 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

WT Cragg & Co Limited 

on the 18 December 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Simon whucee 

Signed S (ahs . 

Dated [8- 57.12 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

WT Cragg & Co Limited 

on the 18 December 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Weeron  vecuurce “Ps wsonw 

Signed Li Wado . 

Dated cK. 12 Zor 



WT Cragg & Co Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 December 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Computer equipment 1,000 00 1,000 00 

Less Amount due to GE Capital NIL. (5,504 00) 

Deficiency c/d (4,504 00) 

Goodwill 38,205 00 NIL 

Less Amount due to NatWest Bank Pic NIL (22,257 00) 

Deficiency c/d (22,257 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Fixtures, fittings and equipment 45,096 00 6,350 00 

Motor vehicles 9,816 00 §,950 00 

Stock 500 00 300 00 

Book debts 282,095 00 182,769 00 

Retention 6,000 00 Uncertain 

Cash at bank - Client A/c 35,843 00 35,843 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 231,212 00 

Signature Date ra tL 

Aw Rysn 

Swick 



WT Cragg & Co Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 December 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 231,212 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees wage arrears and holiday pay 21,021 00 
21,021 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 210,191 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 22,257 00 
187,934 00 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

187,934 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 187,934 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 187,934 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 187,934 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 4,504 00 

Trade & expense creditors 246,998 00 

Employees redundancy and lieu of notice 210,198 00 

Directors loan accounts 83,129 00 

H M Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC/CIS) 25,559 00 

H M Revenue & Customs (VAT) 73,295 00 
643,683 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (455,749 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (455,749 00) 

Issued and called up capita! 

70,500 Ordinary shares of £1 each 70,500 00 
70,500 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (526,249 00) 

Signature YZ z Date _\§ lz [2 

Northamptonshire, 
Northamptonshire, 
NN8 

2QH 
1,836 

76 

CBO7 
Bunting 

Building 
Services 

24 
Harborough 

Road, 
Desborough, 

Kettering, 
Northamptonshire, 

NN14 
2QY 

1,554 
00 

CB08 
Bntannia 

Preservation 
(Northampton) 

LLP 
Collingwood 

Business 
Centre, 

Lower 
Harding 

Street, 
Northampton, 

Northamptonshire, 
Northamptonshire, 
Northamptonshire, 

Barrow-upon-Humber, 
Northamptonshire, 

Barrow-in-Furness, 

Northamptonshire, 
LE16 

9RZ 
000 

ECOO 
Mr 

Tim 
Croft 

23 
Regent 

Street, 
Desborough, 

NN14 
2RF 

000 
EC01 

Mr 
Paul 

Cox 
27 

Highfield 
Street, 

Market 
Harbough, 

LE16 
9AL 

000 
Eco2 

Mr 
Gary 

Clark 
17 

Kingsley 
Road, 

Rothwell, 
Northamptonshire, 

Northamptonshire, 
Northamptonshire, 
N
N
6
 
6EZ 

0
0
0
 

E
w
0
2
 

Mr 
John 

Wigfall 
23 

Caxton 
Street, 

Market 
Harborough, 

LE16 
9EP 

000 
RJOO 

Mrs 
Jane 

Judkins 
22 

Trinity 
Road, 

Rothwell, 
Kettering, 

Northamptonshire, 
NN14 

2HY 
000 

RJO4 
Mr 

Terence 
Judkins 

22 
Trinity 

Road, 
Rothwell, 

Kettering, 
Northamptonshire, 

Northamptonshire, 
